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Thank you for choosing Eitabel. This instruction manual contains

important information about safety, usage, and warranty. Please read all

instructions and warming signs in this manual and on Eitabel carefully

before using and keep this manual for future reference.
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Product Guide

How Does the Cleaner Work?

When the cleaner is working, the high-speed motor makes water flow,

and the centrifugal force of the flow causes the foundation to fall from

the unclean brushes. When the cleaner is working, the UV-light can kill

bacteria from unclean brushes.

How to Use the Cleaner?

1. Pour warm water into the washer, being careful not to exceed the

highest water level;

2. Add a small amount of detergent into the warm water;

3. Insert the makeup brush into the silicone cover or hold the makeup

brush;

4. Gently press the button, the UV light turns on, and the cleaning

process begins;

5. Deep clean for 3-5 minutes to make the makeup brush clean;

6. The cleaning process will automatically stop every 5 minutes. If the

makeup brush is too dirty, replace the clean water and repeat the

above cycle steps 2-3 times.
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Product Description

Makeup Brush Chuck

ON/OFF Power Switch Button

Type-C Charging Slot

Battery Level Indicator

Shell of Tank

Host
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Packing List

Technical Parameters

Model C3

Input Voltage 5V

Rated Current 2A

Rated Power 8W

Rotational speed 7000RPM

Item Net Weight 0.98lb(444g)

Item Size 4.2x4.2x7.4in(107x107x188mm)

Battery Capacity 1200mAh

Power Cord
(adapter not included)

Silicone Makeup Brush
Cleaning Mat

Makeup Brush Cleaner

User Manual
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Operating Instructions

Charging

1.Fully charge the cleaner using the included USB-C charging cable with a

5V/1A or 5V/2A output adapter before first use.

2.While charging, the indicator will turn red and stop lighting up when it

is fully charged.

ON/OFF

1.Press and hold the ON/OFF Power Button for 1 second to turn the

cleaner on/off.

2.When the cleaner is powered on, the UV light will be lit.

Modes

·Hands-Free Cleaning ·Hand-Held Cleaning

Brushes & Sponges
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Airing Storage

Warranty
IF WITHIN 12 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF PURCHASE, THIS PRODUCT

FAILS DUE TO A DEFECT IN MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP, Eitabel WILL

REPAIR OR REPLACE THE PRODUCT, OR NECESSARY COMPONENTS, FREE

OF CHARGE. THE WARRANTY EXCLUDES:

a.Damage caused by accident, abuse, mishandling, or transport;

b.Units subjected to unauthorized repair or disassembly;

c.Units not used in accordance with Eitabel instructions;

d.Damage exceeding the cost of the product;

e.Deterioration of the delivered product resulting from abnormal

storage and/or safeguarding conditions on the client’s premises;

f.Failure to provide the dated proof of purchase.

Some states and countries do not allow a limitation of damages, so the

foregoing limitation may not apply to you.
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This warranty guarantees specific legal rights, and other rights may vary

from country to country and from state to state. This warranty service is

available through the operating policies and procedures of Eitabel

Limited and all Eitabel international distributors. If you are a client,

please contact the appropriate Eitabel business entity, dealer, or retailer

from whom you directly purchased the product for warranty and return

authorization procedures. This warranty is initiated and executed by

Eitabel Limited.

FAQ

Questions Reasons Troubleshooting

Unable to

charge

The charger is not
compatible.

Make sure to use the original power cord and
the 5V/1A or 5V/2A charger during charging.

The power cord is not
plugged in tightly.

Make sure the power cord is securely
attached.

Stop

working

The battery has run out.
Please charge the device with the original
power cord and a 5V/1A or 5V/2A charger.

ON/OFF Power Switch may
have been accidentally

touched.

Please check the ON/off power switch.

The device automatically
turns off after 5 minutes of

continuous use.

Press the ON/OFF Power Button to resume
operation.
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für Eitabel entschieden haben. Diese Bedienungsanleitung
enthält wichtige Informationen zu Sicherheit, Gebrauch und Garantie. Bitte lesen Sie
alle Anweisungen und Warnhinweise in diesem Handbuch und auf dem Eitabel-Gerät
sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie es verwenden, und bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch für
spätere Referenz auf.
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Produktleitfaden

Wie funktioniert der Reiniger?

Wenn der Reiniger in Betrieb ist, lässt der Hochgeschwindigkeitsmotor

Wasser fließen, und die Zentrifugalkraft des Wasserstroms bewirkt, dass

sich Make-up-Rückstände von den unreinen Pinseln lösen. Während des

Betriebs tötet das UV-Licht Bakterien auf den unreinen Pinseln ab.

Wie verwendet man den Reiniger?

1. Gießen Sie warmes Wasser in den Reiniger, ohne die maximale

Füllstandmarkierung zu überschreiten.

2. Fügen Sie eine kleine Menge Reinigungsmittel zum warmen Wasser

hinzu.

3. Setzen Sie den Make-up-Pinsel in die Silikonhalterung ein oder halten

Sie ihn manuell.

4. Drücken Sie den Knopf leicht – das UV-Licht schaltet sich ein und

der Reinigungsvorgang beginnt.

5. Reinigen Sie den Pinsel 3–5 Minuten gründlich.

6. Der Reinigungsvorgang stoppt automatisch nach jeweils 5 Minuten.

Ist der Pinsel stark verschmutzt, tauschen Sie das Wasser und

wiederholen Sie die Schritte 2–3 Mal.
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Produktbeschreibung

Make-up-Pinselhalterun

Ein-/Ausschalter

Type-C-Ladeanschluss

Batteriestandsanzeige

Tankgehäuse

Hauptgerät
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Packungsinhalt

Technische Parameter

Modell C3

Eingangsspannung 5V

Nennstrom 2A

Nennleistung 8W

Drehzahl 7000 U/min

Nettogewicht 444g

Abmessungen 107x107x188mm

Batteriekapazität 1200mAh

Netzkabel
(Adapter nicht enthalten)

Silikon-Reinigungsmatte
für Make-up-Pinsel

Make-up-Pinselreiniger

Benutzerhandbuch
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Bedienungsanleitung
Aufladen

1.Laden Sie den Reiniger vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig mit dem

mitgelieferten USB-C-Kabel und einem 5V/1A- oder 5V/2A-Adapter auf.

2.Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet die Anzeige rot und erlischt bei

voller Ladung.

Ein-/Ausschalten

1.Halten Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter 1 Sekunde gedrückt, um den Reiniger

ein- oder auszuschalten.

2.Bei eingeschaltetem Reiniger leuchtet das UV-Licht.

Betriebsmodi

·Hands-Free-Reinigung ·Manuelle Reinigung

Pinsel & Schwämme
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Trocknung Aufbewahrung

Garantie
FALLS DIESES PRODUKT INNERHALB VON 12 MONATEN AB KAUFDATUM

WEGENMATERIAL- ODER HERSTELLUNGSFEHLERN DEFEKT WIRD,

REPARIERT ODER ERSETZT EITABEL DAS PRODUKT ODER NOTWENDIGE

KOMPONENTEN KOSTENLOS. DIE GARANTIE AUSGENOMMEN:

a. Schäden durch Unfälle, Missbrauch, unsachgemäße Handhabung oder

Transport;

b. Geräte, die unbefugt repariert oder zerlegt wurden;

c. Geräte, die nicht gemäß Eitabel-Anweisungen verwendet wurden;

d. Schäden, die den Produktpreis übersteigen;

e. Verschlechterung des Produkts durch unsachgemäße Lagerung beim

Kunden;

f. Fehlender Kaufnachweis mit Datum.

Einige Länder oder Bundesstaaten erlauben keine

Haftungsbeschränkungen, daher gelten obige Einschränkungen
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möglicherweise nicht für Sie.

Der Garantieservice erfolgt gemäß den Richtlinien von Eitabel Limited

und allen internationalen Vertriebspartnern. Wenden Sie sich für

Garantie- und Rückgabeangelegenheiten an die Eitabel-Niederlassung,

den Händler oder Einzelhändler, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

Diese Garantie wird von Eitabel Limited gewährt und ausgeführt.

FAQ

Problem Ursache Lösung

Lädt nicht

Der Adapter ist nicht

kompatibel.

Verwenden Sie das originale

Netzkabel mit einem 5V/1A- oder

5V/2A-Adapter.

Das Kabel ist nicht

richtig eingesteckt. Stecken Sie das Kabel fest ein.

Funktionier

t nicht

Der Akku ist leer.
Laden Sie das Gerät mit dem

originalen Kabel und Adapter auf.

Der Ein-/Ausschalter

wurde versehentlich

betätigt.
Überprüfen Sie den Schalter.

Das Gerät schaltet

sich nach 5 Minuten

automatisch ab.

Drücken Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter

erneut.
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Gracias por elegir Eitabel. Este manual contiene información importante

sobre seguridad, uso y garantía. Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones

y señales de advertencia en este manual y en el dispositivo Eitabel antes

de usarlo, y conserve este manual para futuras referencias.
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Guía del Producto

¿Cómo Funciona el Limpiador?

Cuando está en funcionamiento, el motor de alta velocidad hace fluir el

agua y la fuerza centrífuga del flujo remueve los residuos de maquillaje

de las brochas. La luz UV elimina las bacterias durante el proceso de

limpieza.

¿Cómo Usar el Limpiador?

7. Vierta agua tibia en el depósito sin superar el nivel máximo

8. Agregue una pequeña cantidad de limpiador

9. Inserte la brocha en el soporte de silicona o sujétela manualmente

10. Presione el botón para activar la luz UV y comenzar la limpieza

11. Limpie profundamente durante 3-5 minutos

12. El ciclo se detendrá automáticamente cada 5 minutos. Para brochas

muy sucias, reemplace el agua y repita el proceso 2-3 veces
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Descripción del Producto

Portabrochas

Botón de Encendido/Apagado

Puerto de Carga Type-C

Indicador de Batería

Carcasa del Depósito

Unidad Principal
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Lista de Empaque

Instrucciones de Operación

Modelo C3

Voltaje de Entrada 5V

Corriente Nominal 2A

Potencia Nominal 8W

Velocidad de Rotación 7000RPM

Peso Neto 444g

Dimensiones 107x107x188mm

Capacidad de Batería 1200mAh

Cable de alimentación
(adaptador no incluido)

Alfombrilla de Limpieza
de Silicona

Limpiador de Brochas de Maquillaje

Manual del Usuario
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Parámetros Técnicos

Carga

1.Cargue completamente antes del primer uso con cable USB-C incluido

y adaptador 5V/1A o 5V/2A

2.Durante la carga, el indicador se pondrá rojo y se apagará cuando esté

cargado

Encendido/Apagado

1.Mantenga presionado el botón durante 1 segundo

2.La luz UV se activará cuando el dispositivo esté encendido

Modos

·Limpieza Automática ·Limpieza Manual

Brochas y Esponjas
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Secado Almacenamiento

Garantía
SI DENTRO DE 12 MESES DESDE LA COMPRA EL PRODUCTO FALLA POR

DEFECTOS DE MATERIAL O FABRICACIÓN, EITABEL REPARARÁ O

REEMPLAZARÁ EL PRODUCTO O COMPONENTES NECESARIOS SIN COSTO.

LA GARANTÍA NO CUBRE:

a. Daños por accidente, mal uso o transporte

b. Productos reparados o desarmados sin autorización

c. Uso no conforme a las instrucciones Eitabel

d. Daños que excedan el valor del producto

e. Deterioro por almacenamiento inadecuado

f. Falta de comprobante de compra con fecha

Algunos países no permiten limitaciones de garantía. Esta garantía se

rige por las políticas de Eitabel Limited. Para reclamos, contacte a su

distribuidor.
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FAQ
Problema Causa Solución

No carga Adaptador incompatible Use el cable original con adaptador 5V/1A o
5V/2A

Cable mal conectado Verifique la conexión

No funciona

Batería descargada
Recargue el dispositivo

Botón presionado
accidentalmente

Verifique el interruptor

Apagado automático tras 5
minutos

Vuelva a encender con el botón
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Merci d'avoir choisi Eitabel. Ce manuel d'utilisation contient des

informations importantes concernant la sécurité, l'utilisation et la

garantie. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions et les

avertissements dans ce manuel et sur l'appareil Eitabel avant utilisation,

et conservez ce manuel pour référence future.
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Guide du Produit

Comment Fonctionne le Nettoyeur ?

Lorsque le nettoyeur fonctionne, le moteur haute vitesse fait circuler

l'eau, et la force centrifuge du flux permet de décoller les résidus de

fond de teint des pinceaux sales. Pendant le fonctionnement, la lumière

UV élimine les bactéries présentes sur les pinceaux.

Comment Utiliser le Nettoyeur ?

1. Versez de l'eau tiède dans le réservoir sans dépasser le niveau

maximum indiqué.

2. Ajoutez une petite quantité de détergent à l'eau tiède.

3. Insérez le pinceau dans le support en silicone ou tenez-le

manuellement.

4. Appuyez légèrement sur le bouton - la lumière UV s'allume et le

nettoyage commence.

5. Nettoyez en profondeur pendant 3 à 5 minutes.

6. Le cycle s'arrête automatiquement après 5 minutes. Si le pinceau est

très sale, remplacez l'eau et répétez les étapes 2 à 3 fois.
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Description du Produit

Porte-pinceau

Bouton Marche/Arrêt

Port de Chargement

Indicateur de Niveau de Batterie

Corps du Réservoir

Unité Centrale
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Liste d'Emballage

Paramètres Techniques

Modèle C3

Tension d'entrée 5V

Courant nominal 2A

Puissance nominale 8W

Vitesse de rotation 7000 tr/min

Poids net 444g

Dimensions 107x107x188mm

Capacité de batterie 1200mAh

Câble d'alimentation
(adaptateur non inclus)

Tapis de Nettoyage en
Silicone

Nettoyeur de Pinceaux
de Maquillage Manuel d'Utilisation
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Instructions d'Utilisation

Chargement

1.Chargez complètement l'appareil avant première utilisation avec le

câble USB-C fourni et un adaptateur 5V/1A ou 5V/2A.

2.Pendant la charge, l'indicateur est rouge et s'éteint une fois chargé.

Marche/Arrêt

1.nez le bouton enfoncé 1 seconde pour allumer/éteindre.

2.La lumière UV s'active lorsque l'appareil est en marche.

Modes

·Nettoyage Sans Contact ·Nettoyage Manuel

Pinceaux & Éponges
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Séchage Stockage

Garantie
SI CE PRODUIT PRÉSENTE UN DÉFAUT DE MATÉRIAU OU DE

FABRICATION DANS LES 12 MOIS SUIVANT L'ACHAT, EITABEL

EFFECTUERA LES RÉPARATIONS OU REMPLACEMENTS NÉCESSAIRES

GRATUITEMENT. LA GARANTIE EXCLUT :

a. Dommages dus à un accident, mauvaise utilisation ou transport ;

b. Appareils réparés ou démontés sans autorisation ;

c. Utilisation non conforme aux instructions Eitabel ;

d. Dommages excédant la valeur du produit ;

e. Détérioration due à un stockage inapproprié ;

f. Absence de preuve d'achat datée.

Certains pays ne permettent pas de limiter les garanties légales. Cette

garantie est régie par les politiques d'Eitabel Limited. Pour toute

réclamation, contactez votre point de vente.
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FAQ

Problème Cause Solution

Ne charge

pas

Adaptateur incompatible.
Utilisez le câble d'origine avec un adaptateur

5V/1A ou 5V/2A.

Câble mal branché.
Vérifiez la connexion.

Ne

fonctionne

pas

Batterie déchargée.
Rechargez l'appareil.

Bouton accidentellement
actionné.

Vérifiez le bouton Marche/Arrêt.

Arrêt automatique après 5
minutes.

Réappuyez sur le bouton.
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Grazie per aver scelto Eitabel. Questo manuale contiene informazioni

importanti su sicurezza, utilizzo e garanzia. Si prega di leggere

attentamente tutte le istruzioni e i segnali di avvertimento in questo

manuale e sul dispositivo Eitabel prima dell'uso e di conservare questo

manuale per riferimenti futuri.
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Guida al Prodotto

Come Funziona il Pulitore?

Durante il funzionamento, il motore ad alta velocità fa scorrere l'acqua e

la forza centrifuga del flusso rimuove il fondotinta dai pennelli sporchi.

Durante l'uso, la luce UV elimina i batteri dai pennelli.

Come Usare il Pulitore?

1. Versare acqua tiepida nel serbatoio senza superare il livello massimo

2. Aggiungere una piccola quantità di detergente all'acqua

3. Inserire il pennello nell'alloggiamento in silicone o tenerlo

manualmente

4. Premere delicatamente il pulsante: si accenderà la luce UV e inizierà

la pulizia

5. Pulire a fondo per 3-5 minuti

6. Il ciclo si interrompe automaticamente ogni 5 minuti. Per pennelli

molto sporchi, sostituire l'acqua e ripetere il ciclo 2-3 volte



31

Descrizione del Prodotto

Alloggiamento pennelli

Pulsante di accensione

Porta di ricarica Type-C

Indicatore livello batteria

Involucro del serbatoio

Unità principale
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Lista della Confezione

Parametri Tecnici

Modello C3

Tensione di ingresso 5V

Corrente nominale 2A

Potenza nominale 8W

Velocità di rotazione 7000 giri/min

Peso netto 444g

Dimensioni 107x107x188mm

Capacità batteria 1200mAh

Cavo di alimentazione
(adattatore non incluso)

Tappetino in silicone
per pulizia

Pulitore per Pennelli da Trucco

Manuale utente
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Istruzioni per l'Uso

Ricarica

1.Caricare completamente prima del primo uso con cavo USB-C incluso e

adattatore 5V/1A o 5V/2A

2.Durante la carica, l'indicatore è rosso e si spegne a carica completata

Accensione/Spegnimento

1.Tenere premuto il pulsante per 1 secondo

2.Quando acceso, si attiva la luce UV

Modalità

·Pulizia automatica ·Pulizia manuale

Pennelli & Spugne
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Asciugatura Riposo

Garanzia
SE ENTRO 12 MESI DALL'ACQUISTO IL PRODOTTO PRESENTA DIFETTI DI

MATERIALE O LAVORAZIONE, EITABEL RIPARERÀ O SOSTITUIRÀ

GRATUITAMENTE IL PRODOTTO O I COMPONENTI NECESSARI. LA

GARANZIA ESCLUE:

a. Danni da incidente, uso improprio o trasporto

b. Prodotti riparati o smontati non autorizzati

c. Uso non conforme alle istruzioni Eitabel

d. Danni superiori al valore del prodotto

e. Deterioramento da conservazione impropria

f. Mancata presentazione dello scontrino datato

Alcuni paesi non consentono limitazioni di responsabilità. Questa

garanzia è regolata dalle politiche di Eitabel Limited. Per assistenza,

contattare il rivenditore.
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FAQ

Problema Causa Soluzione

Non carica Adattatore incompatibile Usare cavo originale con adattatore 5V/1A o
5V/2A

Cavo non inserito
correttamente

Verificare la connessione

Stop

working

Batteria scarica
Ricaricare l'apparecchio

Pulsante premuto
accidentalmente

Verificare l'interruttore

Spegnimento automatico
dopo 5 minuti

Riaccendere con il pulsante
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製品ガイド.................................................................................................37

製品説明.....................................................................................................38

梱包内容.....................................................................................................39
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よくある質問.............................................................................................43

Eitabel 製品をお選びいただき、誠にありがとうございます。この

取扱説明書には、安全性、使用方法、保証に関する重要な情報が記

載されています。使用前に必ずすべての指示と警告を読み、今後参

照できるようこのマニュアルを保管してください。
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製品ガイド

クリーナーの仕組み

クリーナーが作動すると、高速モーターにより水流が発生し、その

遠心力によって汚れたブラシからファンデーションが落ちます。ま

た、UV ライトが作動することで、ブラシの細菌を殺菌します。

使用方法

1.洗浄槽に温水を注ぎます（最高水位を超えないように注意してく

ださい）。

2.温水に少量の洗剤を加えます。

3.メイクブラシをシリコンカバーに挿すか、手で保持します。

4.ボタンを軽く押すと UV ライトが点灯し、洗浄が開始されます。

5.3～5 分間深く洗浄し、ブラシをきれいにします。

6.洗浄プロセスは 5 分ごとに自動停止します。ブラシが非常に汚れ

ている場合は、きれいな水に交換し、上記の手順を 2～3 回繰り返

してください。
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製品説明

メイクブラシチャック

ON/OFF 電源ボタン

Type-C 充電スロット



バッテリー残量インジケータ

タンクシェル

本体
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梱包内容

電源コード（アダプタ

ーは含まれません）

シリコンメイクブ

ラシ洗浄マット

メイクブラシ ユーザーマニュアル
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技術仕様

モデル C3

入力電圧 5V

定格電流 2A

定格電力 8W

回転速度 7000RPM

製品重量 0.98lb(444g)

製品サイズ 4.2x4.2x7.4in(107x107x188mm)

バッテリー容量 1200mAh
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操作手順

充電方法

1. 初回使用前に、付属の USB-C 充電ケーブルと 5V/1A または

5V/2A 出力のアダプターを使用して完全に充電してください。

2.充電中はインジケーターが赤く点灯し、充電完了すると消灯しま

す。

電源 ON/OFF

1.ON/OFF ボタンを 1 秒間長押しして電源を ON/OFF にします。

2.電源が ON になると UV ライトが点灯します

モード

·ハンズフリー洗浄 ·手持ち洗浄

ブラシ＆スポン

ジ用
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乾燥 保管

保証内容

購入日から 12 か月以内に、材料または製造上の欠陥により本製品

が故障した場合、Eitabel は無料で製品または必要な部品を修理ま

たは交換します。ただし、以下の場合は保証対象外です：

a.事故、乱用、誤取り扱い、輸送による損傷

b.無許可の修理または分解が行われた製品

c.Eitabel の指示に従わず使用された製品

d.製品の価格を超える損傷

e.顧客の保管状態が不適切であった場合の劣化

f.購入証明書の未提出

一部の国や地域では損害の制限が認められていないため、上記の制

限が適用されない場合があります。

この保証は、Eitabel Limited およびすべての Eitabel 国際販売代理
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店の運用ポリシーと手順に基づいて提供されます。保証サービスを

受けるには、直接製品を購入した販売店または小売店に連絡してく

ださい。

よくある質問

問題 原因 対処方法

充電でき

ない

充電器が非対応 付属の電源コードと 5V/1A または 5V/2A

充電器を使用してください。

電源コードがしっかり接続

されていない

電源コードを確実に接続してください。

動作が停

止する

バッテリー切れ

付属の電源コードと 5V/1A または 5V/2A

充電器で充電してください。

ON/OFF ボタンが誤作動 ON/OFF ボタンを確認してください。

5 分間の連続使用後に自動

停止

ON/OFF ボタンを押して再開してくださ

い。



If you still unable use the product after ruling out the above symptoms,

please contact the Eitabel team or sales for assistance.

Eitabel Warranty Card

12 months warranty for non-human damage from the date of purchase

Recipient’s Name

Contact Information

Recipient’s Address

Return Reason Return Replace Repair

Order No.

Note: The above information is only for the use of Eitabel after-sales

service, and Eitabel promises to protect all customer privacy information.



Magical Brush Cleaner
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